

**M/s D.Y. Associates vs. M/s Pragati Paper
Industries Ltd.
Civil Suit No.46 of 2022**

07.07.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 348 of 2022

Though in this case, the judgment was reserved, but as now this Court is not having the Roster to decide the case and the time for pronouncement of judgment has elapsed since the matter was lastly heard, accordingly, the same is ordered to be released. List before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 07, 2023
(*Vinod*)