

M/s D.Y. Associates vs. M/s Pragati Paper Industries Ltd.

Civil Suit No.46 of 2022

19.07.2023

Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No.348 of 2022

Though pleadings in the case at hand are complete, but learned counsel representing the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to address arguments.

List on **18.08.2023**.

OMP No.349 of 2022

Reply, if any, to the application, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

19th July, 2023
(reena)