

**M/s D.Y. Associates and Another Vs. M/s Pragati Paper Industries Ltd.**

**Civil Suit No.46 of 2022**

17.10.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the defendant.

Written statement filed. For replication, to come up on **21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

October 17, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>