

M/s D.Y. Associates & anr. Vs. M/s Pragati Paper Industries Ltd.

C.S. No. 46 of 2022

21.11.2023 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate vice Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication be filed within four weeks, as prayed for. List on 19.12.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 21, 2023
(kalpana)