

**M/s D.Y. Associates & anr. Vs. M/s Pragati Paper Industries Ltd.**

**C.S. No. 46 of 2022**

19.12.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

For admission/denial of the documents, the parties are directed to appear before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial), on 5.3.2024.

Long date is given on the request of learned counsel for the defendant.

OMP No. 512 of 2023

The applicant is exempted from filing the translation of Hindi vernacular documents.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 19, 2023**  
(kalpana)