

- vi) Whether the plaintiffs are estopped from filing the suit, if so its effect? OPD
- vii) Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is barred by limitation? OPD
- viii) Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is barred under Order 2 Rule 2 CPC? OPD
- ix) Whether the suit of the plaintiffs is barred under Section 11 of the CPC? OPD
- x) Relief.

The issues, so framed, are readover and explained to the parties. No other issue is claimed, pressed or made out. Onus is not objected to. Now, the case be listed before the learned Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for plaintiffs' evidence. Steps be taken by both the parties within 15 days, under Order 16 Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, failing which, no assistance shall be given to the defaulting party.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 14, 2024
(kalpana)

