

M/s D.Y. Associates and anr.  
Vs.  
M/s Pragati Paper Industries Ltd.

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2022

**30.07.2024**      **Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 603 of 2024

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed with two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within one week thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge

July 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024  
(saurav pathania)