

**M/S D.Y. Associates and Anr. vs. M/s Pragati
Paper Industries Ltd.**

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2022

10.09.2024 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh
Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

OMP No. 603 of 2024

Heard. From the pleadings of the parties, the
additional issue i.e. ix(a) is framed.

ix(a). Whether the suit is barred by Section
69(2) of the Indian Partnership Act?...OPP

Issue has been read over and explained to the
learned counsel for the parties. No other issue claimed nor
arise.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2022

Let the matter be listed before the learned
Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date of
evidence.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

10th September, 2024
(Nikita)