

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2022

23.04.2025 Present: Shri Pavinder Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the defendant.

Today, the case is fixed for evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. One witness, namely Shri Yash Pal is present. He has tendered affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. The examination in chief of the plaintiff (Yash Pal), has been recorded, however, the cross examination is deferred on the request of learned counsel for the defendant.

Let the cross examination of the plaintiff be done on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial). In the meanwhile, other witnesses, if any, be also summoned by taking steps within fifteen days.

**(Harish Sharma)
Registrar (Judicial)**

23rd April, 2025
(Pritam)