

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Pavinder, Advocate, for the  
plaintiffs.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for  
the defendant.

Plaintiff present in person for his cross  
examination. However, learned counsel for the defendant  
submitted that his client could not attend the Court due to  
inclement weather and without seeking instruction from him, he  
could not cross examine the plaintiff. Time prayed, allowed.

Let the cross examination of the defendant be  
conducted on the next date of hearing. Two witnesses are also  
summoned for today but not present. Let fresh summons be  
issued for their presence on the next date of hearing on taking  
steps, if any.

List on 19.11.2025, before the undersigned.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025  
(Pritam)