

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Pavinder Thakur, vice counsel for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the defendant.

Fresh steps for summoning the plaintiffs' evidence are awaited. Let the same be taken within a period of two weeks and the case be listed on 24.02.2026. Plaintiff's remaining witnesses be summoned for the date fixed, on taking steps within two weeks, failing which the witnesses be produced on self-responsibility.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.12.2025

(Vriti)